### 502140975 11/27/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John G. Bauman	11/06/2003
William J. Guilford	11/06/2003
John F. Parkinson	11/06/2003
Werner Skuballa	11/04/2003
Babu Subramanyam	11/12/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schering Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Muellerstrasse 178
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10782024

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: karenwill@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Qing Lin, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140140.401C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qing Lin, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 1

source=140140\_401C1\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029357 FRAME: 0543

502140975

Whereas, we, John G. BAUMAN, William J. GUILFORD, John F. PARKINSON, Werner SKUBALLA and Babu SUBRAMANYAM of El Sobrante, California, Belmont, California, Martinez, California, Berlin, Germany and Benicia, California respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

#### LIPOXIN A4 ANALOGS

which is described in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America filed on 22 October 2002, U.S. Serial No. 10/279,084 and in a provisional application filed 06 November 2001, U.S. Serial No. 60/338,684;

and whereas, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, having an address at Berlin, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

Now, therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, John G. BAUMAN, William J. GUILFORD, John F. PARKINSON, Werner SKUBALLA and Babu SUBRAMANYAM, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for the territory of The United States of America and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification of the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; said invention, application(s) and Letters Patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by Schering Aktiengesellschaft, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

This assignment is effective as of 06 November 2001.

In witness whereof, we, John G. BAUMAN, William J. GUILFORD, John F. PARKINSON, Werner SKUBALLA and Babu SUBRAMANYAM, have signed and dated this Assignment.

6 Nov. 2003

Date
6 Nov. 2003

Date
6. Nov. 2003

X 4. Nov. 2003

John G. BAUMAN

William JAGUILFORD

John F. PARKINSON

Werner SKUBALLA

Babu SUBRAMANYAM

P-2380 RECORDED: 11/27/2012 PATENT REEL: 029357 FRAME: 0544